OP \$40.00 4263471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiducie Familiale Paul Thibault		07/07/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techno-Fab 9000 inc.	
Street Address:	8600 rue Emilien-Letarte	
City:	Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code: J2R 0A3		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4263471	RACKXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5144390786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514) 439-0781

Email: info@guymuzzo.com

Correspondent Name: Johanne Muzzo

Address Line 1: 6455 Christophe-Colomb avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2S2G5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanne Muzzo
SIGNATURE:	/JMUZZO1/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=100-0217-004_Techno-Fab_Cvt_release of security_USPTO_v2#page1.tif source=100-0217-004_Techno-Fab_Cvt_release of security_USPTO_v2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0149

CANCELLATION OF SECURITY GRANTED ON TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS Techno-Fab 9000 Inc., having its principal place of business at 8600, rue Émilien-Letarte, Saint-Hyacinthe, province of Québec, J2R 0A3 (the "Owner"), owns all the rights, titles, an interests in the Trademark detailed in the attached **Annex A**, as well as the goodwill attached to said Trademarks;

WHERAS Fiducie Familiale Paul Thibault, having a correspondence address of 1991, rue Honoré-Mercier, Sainte-Julie, province of Québec, J3E 2K1 (the "Creditor") has, on or around July 31, 2012, registered a security on the Trademark (the "Security") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

CONSEQUENTLY, the Creditor consents to the release of the Security registered with the USPTO with regards to the Trademark and consents that said Security be cancelled from the appropriate registry;

The Creditor agrees to sign any and all document and accomplish all acts that may be necessary to give full effect to the present and to ensure the cancellation of the Surety and the registration of said cancellation.

SIGNED THIS JULY 7th, 2015.

FIDUCIE FAMILIALE PAUL THIBAULT

Per: Paul Thibault, trustee

ANNEX A

TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Number	Registration Number	
USPTO				
1.	RACKXPRESS	85475153 (serial number)	4263471	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 07/20/2015